

GOBIERNO DE PUERTO RICO

DEPARTAMENTO DE EDUCACIÓN Oficina de Sistemas de Información y Apoyo Tecnológico a la Docencia (OSIATD)

PRDE-OSIATD-2018-002-MOBILE DEVICES, PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT

EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEMBER AGREEMENT

MEMBER: JONATHAN GONZALEZ TECHNOLOGY ADVISER

The undersigned hereby represents, warrants and agrees as follows:

- 1. I agree to serve as a voting member of the Evaluation Committee for the above-referenced RFP.
- 2. I will keep all information, documents and correspondence presented to me in my capacity as a voting member of the Committee in the strictest confidence.
- 3. I will be fair, honest and impartial in fulfilling my obligations as a voting member of the Evaluation Committee.
- 4. I represent that I do not have a conflict of interest that would impair my ability to fulfill my obligations as a voting member of the Evaluation Committee, and warrant that in the event any business entity in which I have holdings, a financial interest, or an employment relationship is involved in the abovereferenced RFP in any way, I will immediately notify the Department in writing to that effect, and if deemed appropriate by the other voting members, will withdraw from the Evaluation Committee.
- 5. I agree to adhere to the procurement processes and regulations of the Puerto Rico Department of Education and the Puerto Rico Government.
- 6. I agree to abide by and support all decisions and recommendations made by consensus vote of the Evaluation Committee.

Signature: Email: Phone:

jonathan.kytelabs.com 787-557-6782 Date: November 5, 2018